
Gatesville Independent School District 

311 South Lovers Lane 
Gatesville, Texas 76528 

Phone (254) 865-7251 
Fax (254) 865-2279 

Gatesville ISD – Board of Trustees Agenda Item Information 

Meeting Date: 
Meeting Type: (Please Check One) 

 Regular Meeting 
 Special Meeting/ Workshop 
 Hearing 

Agenda Placement: (Please Check One) 

 Public Hearing 
 Consent Agenda 
 Information Items 
 Presentation/ Discussion/ Action Items 

Subject (What needs to be printed on the agenda): 

Executive Summary (Brief description of agenda item): 

Fiscal Impact 
Cost: 

 Recurring 
 One-Time 
 No Fiscal Impact 

Total Cost: 

Funding Source: 
 General Fund 
 Grant Funds 
 Bond Funds 
 Other Funds (Specify) 

Fiscal Year: 
     Amendment Required? 

 Yes 
 No 

Administration’s Recommendation: 

Submitted By: 

Board Approval Required:  Yes      No 


	Meeting Date: May 19, 2025
	Regular Meeting: On
	Special Meeting Workshop: Off
	Hearing: Off
	Public Hearing: Off
	Consent Agenda: Off
	Information Items: Off
	Presentation Discussion Action Items: On
	Subject What needs to be printed on the agenda: Renewal of Bank Depository Agreement
	Executive Summary Brief description of agenda item: The District's existing depository 2 year contract with Cadence Bank expires on August 31, 2025. TEA permits up to three consecutive 2 year extensions to the contract so long as there are no material changes to the contract (for up to a total of 8 years through August 31,2029).

The District is satisfied with the services provided by Cadence Bank and recommends that the board approve the two-year extension through August 31, 2025.
	Recurring: On
	OnTime: Off
	No Fiscal Impact: Off
	General Fund: On
	Grant Funds: Off
	Bond Funds: Off
	Other Funds Specify: Off
	Amendment Required: No
	Fiscal Year Amendment Required Yes No: 
	Administrations Recommendation: The District recommends that the School Board approves this resolution granting a two year depository contract extension to Cadence Bank effective September 1, 2025 through August 31, 2025.
	Submitted By: LeighAnn Goodwin, Asst. Supt. of Finance
	undefined: Off
	undefined_2: Off
	Total Cost: $500/month
	Other Funds: 


